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Maryland Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 29%
(D ET=T o] o] (0 )Y/ TSR 65%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

In 7 states and the District of Columbia
mentally capable adults, who are dying of a
terminal disease with no hope of recovery,
have the legal option to request a medication to
bring about their own death. Do you think that
Maryland should allow this as well, or not?

Think Maryland should allow mentally

capable adults, who are dying of a terminal

disease with no hope of recovery, to have the

legal option to request a medication to bring

about their own death ..............cccocoiie 66%

Do not think Maryland should allow mentally

capable adults, who are dying of a terminal

disease with no hope of recovery, to have the

legal option to request a medication to bring

about their own death ............cooociiie

NOt SUI....eiieeeee e, 13%

Supporters say the decisions of terminally ill
patients to receive medication to bring about
their own death should be private and personal
between patients, their families, their faith, and
their physicians. Terminally ill patients who
thoughtfully consider their situation should
have the option to die peacefully and on their
own terms. Having heard this, let me ask you
again: do you support or oppose allowing
mentally capable adults, who are dying of a
terminal disease with no hope of recovery, to
have the legal option to request a medication to
bring about their own death?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 68%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S TN 21%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 1%
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Opponents say patients at the end of their life
are at their most vulnerable. They need extra
protection from unscrupulous doctors or family
members who might put convenience ahead of
human life. Doctor-assisted suicide goes
against the Hippocratic Oath doctors take to do
no harm, and the government should not
sanction it. Having heard this, let me ask you
one more time: do you support or oppose
allowing mentally capable adults, who are
dying of a terminal disease with no hope of
recovery, to have the legal option to request a
medication to bring about their own death?

SUPPOIT ettt 62%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e e e eeeeeeeees 25%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooiiieeeee e 31%
Hillary Clinton.........cccoieiie e 59%
Someone else / Did not vote..........ccccceeeeeeneene. 10%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

DemOCrat ........coveiiiiiiiiieieee e 58%
Republican..........ccoouveiiiiiii e 25%
Independent.........cooceeviiiiiiiiiiie e 17%
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Q8 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white, Q11 Are you Protestant, Catholic, Jewish, Muslim,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other, some other religion, atheist, agnostic, or no
press 4. religion at all?

Hispanic / Latino ... 6% Protestant ... 24%
WHILE ..o 61% (011 1) 1S 20%
AFHCAN-AMENICAN ... 29% JEWISH ..o 4%
Other ... 5% MUSHIM L 3%

Q9 |If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45, Some other religion.............cooeeeeeeeeeeeerenen. 22%
press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If older than 65, o
press 4. Atheist, agnostic, or no religion at all .............. 14%

18110 29.....veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 13% Lo T I 13%
3040 45 27% Q12 Mode
0,
A6 10 B5......cooverereneeeereeressneeeneeee e 37% PROME oot 78%
0,
Olderthan 65........... 249 INternet ... 27%

Q10 Which of the following best describes the
highest level of education you have received:
some high school but did not finish, high school
graduate, some college but did not finish, 2-
year college degree, 4-year college degree,
post-graduate degree, or do you not care to

say?
Some high school but did not finish ................ 3%
High school graduate............ccccceeveeeiicinnneen.. 17%
Some college but did not finish ....................... 19%
2-year college degree ........c.cccoeeevvveeeeeeeeecnnns 10%
4-year college degree.........cocceveeeveicciveieeneeenn. 22%
Post-graduate degree ..........cccovveeeeeeeeeceneneen.. 25%
NOt NOt CAre t0 SAY....eveueeeereerieiee e 5%
20 Highw Blvd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Maryland Should
Allow Terminally Il
Approve|29%  81% 4% 23% Adults to Request
Disapprove(65%  11%  95% 55% Medication to Bring
o 0 o o About Their Death
Not sure| 6% 8% 2% 22% Yes/No
Think Maryland shoul-| 66% 56% 73% 58%
d allow mentally capa-
ble adults, who are dy-
ing of a terminal dise-
ase with no hope of r-
ecovery, to have the ...
Do not think Maryland|20%  29% 16% 19%
should allow mentally
capable adults, who a-
re dying of a terminal
disease with no hope
of recovery, to have ...
Not Sure|13% 15% 11% 23%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Informed Allow Final Informed Allow
Terminally Ill Legal Terminally Il Legal
Option to Request Option to Request
Medication to Bring Medication to Bring
About Their Death About Their Death
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support| 68% 56% 75% 67% Support|62% 54% 67% 59%
Oppose(21%  31% 15% 19% Oppose|25% 34% 20% 28%
Not sure|11% 13% 10% 15% Not sure|13% 13% 13% 13%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Approval Maryland Should
Allow Terminally Il
Approve | 29% 26% 33% Adults to Request
Disapprove | 65% 67% 63% Medication to Bring
o o 0 About Their Death
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% Yes/No
Think Maryland shoul-| 66% 64% 69%
d allow mentally capa-
ble adults, who are dy-
ing of a terminal dise-
ase with no hope of r-
ecovery, to have the ...
Do not think Maryland|20% 20% 20%
should allow mentally
capable adults, who a-
re dying of a terminal
disease with no hope
of recovery, to have ...
Not Sure|13% 16% 11%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Informed Allow Final Informed Allow
Terminally Il Legal Terminally Il Legal
Option to Request Option to Request
Medication to Bring Medication to Bring
About Their Death About Their Death
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|68% 67% 71% Support|62% 60% 64%
Oppose|21% 21% 20% Oppose|25% 25% 26%
Not sure|11% 13% 9% Not sure|13% 15% 10%
February 6-7, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Maryland Should
Allow Terminally Il
Approve | 29% 11% 72% 29% Adults to Request
Disapprove | 65% 85% 24% 58% Medication to Bring
o o 0 o About Their Death
Not sure| 6% 4% 5% 14% Yes/No
Think Maryland shoul-| 66% 70% 53% 73%
d allow mentally capa-
ble adults, who are dy-
ing of a terminal dise-
ase with no hope of r-
ecovery, to have the ...
Do not think Maryland | 20% 17% 32% 14%
should allow mentally
capable adults, who a-
re dying of a terminal
disease with no hope
of recovery, to have ...
Not Sure|13% 13% 15% 13%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Informed Allow Final Informed Allow
Terminally Il Legal Terminally lll Legal
Option to Request Option to Request
Medication to Bring Medication to Bring
About Their Death About Their Death
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|68% 74% 56% 70% Support|62% 64% 53% 68%
Oppose|21% 15% 33% 22% Oppose|25% 21% 35% 24%
Not sure|11% 12% 1% 8% Not sure|13% 14% 12% 9%
February 6-7, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...[ White| Americ...| Other
Trump Approval Maryland Should
Allow Terminally Il
0, 0, 0, 0,
Approve|29% 8% 45% 4% 13% Adults to Request
Disapprove | 65% 82% 50% 93% 74% Medication to Bring
0 o o o o About Their Death
Not sure| 6% 10% 6% 4% 13% Yes/No
Think Maryland shoul-| 66% 63% 69% 59% 78%
d allow mentally capa-
ble adults, who are dy-
ing of a terminal dise-
ase with no hope of r-
ecovery, to have the ...
Do not think Maryland | 20% 9% 20% 27% 8%
should allow mentally
capable adults, who a-
re dying of a terminal
disease with no hope
of recovery, to have ...
Not Sure|13% 27% 12% 15% 14%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base |c/Lati...|White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...[White| Americ...| Other
Informed Allow Final Informed Allow
Terminally Il Legal Terminally lll Legal
Option to Request Option to Request
Medication to Bring Medication to Bring
About Their Death About Their Death
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|68% 85% 69% 63% 73% Support|62% 67% 66% 51% 73%
Oppose|21% 5% 21% 24% 15% Oppose|25% 9% 25% 30% 20%
Not sure|11% 10% 10% 13% 12% Not sure | 13% 23% 9% 19% 7%
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Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval Maryland Should
Allow Terminally Il
0, 0, 0, 0,
Approve(29% 21% 18% 37% 36% Adults to Request
Disapprove|65% 71% 74% 59% 60% Medication to Bring
About Their Death
Not sure| 6% 8% 8% 4% 4% Yes/No
Think Maryland shoul-|66% 67% 63% 67% 67%
d allow mentally capa-
ble adults, who are dy-
ing of a terminal dise-
ase with no hope of r-
ecovery, to have the ...
Do not think Maryland(20% 17% 13% 24% 25%
should allow mentally
capable adults, who a-
re dying of a terminal
disease with no hope
of recovery, to have ...
Not Sure(13% 16% 23% 9% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Informed Allow Final Informed Allow
Terminally Il Legal Terminally Il Legal
Option to Request Option to Request
Medication to Bring Medication to Bring
About Their Death About Their Death
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|68% 72% 67% 70% 66% Support(62% 61% 53% 68% 62%
Oppose(21% 23% 15% 22% 24% Oppose|25% 27% 24% 25% 25%
Not sure|11% 5% 19% 8% 11% Not sure(13% 12% 22% 6% 12%
February 6-7, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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[ i [Education
Some high scho-| High scho-|  Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-| Not not c- Some high scho-| High sch Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-| Not not c-
Base | ol but did not fi...| ol graduate | but did not finish degree | are to say Base | ol but did not fi...| ol graduate | but did not finish| e degree e degree e degree | are to say
Trump Approval Maryland Should
. " o n , " o Allow Terminally lil
Approve| 29% 31% 29% 31% 44% 25% 22% 50% [adults to Request
Disapprove| 65% 62% 62% 64% 49% 72% 73% 43% Medication to Bring
About Their Death
Not sure| 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% Yes/No
Think Maryland shoul-| 66% 66% 64% 72% 60% 68% 66% 55%
d allow mentally capa-
ble adults, who are dy-|
ing of a terminal dise-|
ase with no hope of r-
ecovery, to have the ...
Do not think Maryland | 20% 23% 21% 14% 19% 21% 21% 36%
should allow mentally
capable adults, who a-
re dying of a terminal
disease with no hope
of recovery, to have ...
Not Sure|13% 1% 14% 13% 21% 1% 13% 9%
[ i [Education
Some high scho-| High scho-|  Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-| Not not c- Some high scho-| High sch Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-| Not not c-
Base | ol but did not fi...| ol graduate | but did not finish| e degree degree | are to say Base | ol but did not fi...| ol graduate | but did not finish| e degree egree | are to say
Informed Allow Final Informed Allow
Terminally Ill Legal Terminally Iil Legal
Option to Request Option to Request
Medication to Bring Medication to Bring
About Their Death About Their Death
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support| 68% 78% 63% 74% 61% 75% 67% 55% Support| 62% 44% 50% 69% 56% 69% 65% 52%
Oppose|21% 20% 2% 20% 19% 17% 22% 29% Oppose| 25% 51% 30% 21% 2% 20% 26% 36%
Not sure| 11% 3% 15% 6% 20% 7% 1% 15% Not sure| 13% 5% 20% 10% 22% 1% 9% 12%
Religion
Some othe-| Atheist, agnostic,| Don't car- Protesta-| Cathol Atheist, agnostic,| Don't car-|
Base r religion | or no religion af e to say Base nt or no religion at...[ e to say
Trump Approval Maryland Should
Allow Terminally Il
o o 9 o o 9 o o
Approve (29% 35% 44%  32% 30% 21% 16% 25% Adults to Request
Disapprove [65% 58% 49% 64% 63% 77% 79% 69% Medication to Bring
About Their Death
Not sure| 6% 7% % 4% 8% 2% 5% 6% Yes/No
Think Maryland shoul-| 66% 62% 65% 67%  52% 64% 85% 61%

d allow mentally capa-
ble adults, who are dy-
ing of a terminal dise-
ase with no hope of r-
ecovery, to have the ...
Do not think Maryland | 20% 23% 23%  21%  26% 27% 7% 16%
should allow mentally
capable adults, who a-
re dying of a terminal
disease with no hope
of recovery, to have ...
Not Sure|13% 16% 12% 12%  22% 9% 8% 23%

February 6-7, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Religion Religion
Protesta-| Catholi-| Jewis-| Musli-|Some othe-| Atheist, agnostic,| Don't car- Protesta- Jewis-| Musli-|Some othe-| Atheist, agnostic,| Don't car-|
Base nf c m | rreligion Base nf m | rreligion

Informed Allow Final Informed Allow
Terminally Ill Legal Terminally Ill Legal
Option to Request Option to Request
Medication to Bring Medication to Bring
About Their Death About Their Death
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose

Support|68% 66% 63% 64%  43% 69% 91% 63% Support|62% 63% 59% 60% 21% 63% 83% 49%

Oppose|21% 18% 27%  23% 54% 21% 6% 22% Oppose|25% 21% 31% 28%  54% 29% 6% 32%

Not sure(11% 16% 10%  14% 4% 10% 4% 15% Not sure(13% 16% 10% 1%  25% 8% 1% 19%

Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Approval Maryland Should

Allow Terminally Il
Adults to Request
Medication to Bring

Not sure| 6% 49 10% About Their Death
° ° ° Yes/No

Approve|(29% 34% 16%
Disapprove|65% 62% 73%

Think Maryland shoul-[66% 65% 70%
d allow mentally capa-
ble adults, who are dy-
ing of a terminal dise-
ase with no hope of r-
ecovery, to have the ...

Do not think Maryland[20% 26% 6%
should allow mentally
capable adults, who a-
re dying of a terminal
disease with no hope
of recovery, to have ...

Not Sure|13% 9% 24%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Informed Allow
Terminally Il Legal
Option to Request
Medication to Bring
About Their Death

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Final Informed Allow
Terminally Il Legal
Option to Request
Medication to Bring
About Their Death

survey of 589 Maryland voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|68% 68% 69% Support(62% 62% 61%
Oppose(21% 22% 15% Oppose[25% 28% 19%
Not sure|11% 9% 15% Not sure(13% 10% 20%
February 6-7, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




	MarylandToplines
	MarylandTabs

